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Wednesday (26‐09‐2007) 
 

“Al  Quds  Index”  increased  today  by  0.87%,  an 
increase  of  4.36  points,  ending  today’s  session  at 
506.34  points.  Todayʹs  trading  volume  reached  2.15 
million  shares,  with  a  total  traded  value  of  $9.19 
million, through 871 contracts. In general, (13) of the 
companies  share  prices  increased,  and  the  share 
prices  of  (8)  companies  decreased,  while  the  (4) 
remaining  companies  experienced  no  change  in  its 
share  price  (of  a  total  of  (25)  traded  companies) 
during todayʹs trading session.  
 

Palestine  Development  &  Investment  Co.  (PADICO) 
experienced stability closing at $2.03 at  the end of  the 
session.  Trading  volume  for  PADICO  reached  0.39 
million shares, valued at $0.80 million. 
  

 

Bank  of  Palestine  (BOP)  experienced  a  decrease  by 
0.26%, closing at $3.78 at the end of the session. Trading 
volume  for BOP reached 0.03 million shares, valued at 
$0.12 million. 
 

 

Al‐Quds Index Companies

Company 
Closing 
Price 

Previous 
Close 

% Change 
52 Week Price  # of Shares 

Traded 
Total Value 
(JOD) 

# of 
contract 

Market Cap 
High  Low 

PALTEL 4.57 4.50 1.56 5.6 3.22 1,164,439 5,243,953.54 160 1,280,000.00 
PADICO 2.03 2.03 0.00 3.55 1.59 397,073 571,251.80 245 22,950,000.00 
PRICO 1.33 1.27 4.72 1.64 0.89 282,627 367,934.44 110 64,837,500.00 
BOP 3.78 3.79 -(0.26) 6.30 2.62 32,363 86,186.88 48 160,071,125.75
PIIC 0.80 0.82 -(2.44) 1.15 0.71 45,043 35,938.41 50 15,000,000.00 
AIB 1.95 1.94 0.52 2.14 1.15 19,000 26,142.73 11 49,114,145.73 
BPC 4.79 4.70 1.91 6.15 3.77 2,851 13,231.20 20 52,690,000.00 
GMC 0.80 0.82 -(2.44) 1.31 0.70 10,950 8,800.00 17 12,000,000.00 
AIG 1.54 1.50 2.67 3.39 1.19 6,180 6,540.31 14 33,155,663.22 
JCC 3.11 3.10 0.32 4.72 2.90 1,150 3,582.50 5 21,770,000.00 
PEC 1.05 1.07 -(1.87) 1.47 0.99 3,873 2,892.70 7 44,635,500.00 
NIC 4.20 4.20 -- 7.50 4.15 0 0.00 0 22,680,000.00  
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 Index الإغلاق Closing الإفتتاح Opening  نسبة التغيير % Change  قيمة التغيير Value Change 
 Al- Quds 506.34 501.98 0.87% 4.36 القدس

 سعر الإغلاق رمز الشرآة
الإغلاق 
 عدد العقود القيمة بالدينار آمية الأسهم أسبوع  52أسعار  نسبة التغير السابق

القيمة السوقية 
 Company بالدينار

Company Closing  Previous  % 52 week Prices  # of  Value  No. Market  *P/E 
Symbol Price  Close Change  High Low Shares (JOD) Contracts Cap (JOD)   

   Banking Sector ----قطاع البنوك 
AIB 1.95 1.94 0.52 2.14 1.15 19,000 26,143 11 49,114,146 17.68

AMB 0.97 0.94 3.19 1.30 0.78 72,599 48,763 49 20,617,350 0.00
BOP 3.78 3.79 -(0.26) 6.30 2.62 32,363 86,187 48 160,071,126 16.25
CBP 0.63 0.65 -(3.08) 0.94 0.59 905 404 1 8,927,100 0.00
PIBC 1.47 1.40 5.00 2.99 1.20 248 258 1 41,659,800 15.81

QUDS 1.39 1.33 4.51 1.82 1.15 37,885 36,461 35 49,240,750 0.00
   Total Banking Sector 162,066 195,708 145 329,630,271إجمالي قطاع البنوك       

   Industy Sector ---- قطاع الصناعة 
APC 0.88 0.88 -- 0.88 0.80 0 0 0 1,320,000 19.91

AZIZA 0.73 0.73 -- 1.32 0.67 0 0 0 6,856,401 52.90
BPC 4.79 4.70 1.91 6.15 3.77 2,851 13,231 20 52,690,000 36.68
GMC 0.80 0.82 -(2.44) 1.31 0.70 10,950 8,800 17 12,000,000 22.28
JCC 3.11 3.10 0.32 4.72 2.90 1,150 3,583 5 21,770,000 7.79
JPH 4.59 4.55 0.88 6.37 3.79 880 3,908 7 22,950,000 13.66

LADAEN 0.56 0.56 -- 0.99 0.48 0 0 0 2,800,000 0.00
NCI 0.44 0.44 -- 0.81 0.40 0 0 0 2,200,000 0.00

VOIC 2.99 2.99 -- 3.88 2.61 0 0 0 8,970,000 128.33
ACPC 0.00 1.25 -- 1.31 1.25 0 0 0 825,000 0.00

   Total Industy Sector 15,831 29,522 49 132,381,401إجمالي قطاع الصناعة       
   Insurance Sector ---- قطاع التأمين 

AIG 1.54 1.50 2.67 3.39 1.19 6,180 6,540 14 33,155,663 28.84
MIC 0.79 0.79 -- 0.97 0.70 0 0 0 3,476,000 0.00
NIC 4.20 4.20 -- 7.50 4.15 0 0 0 22,680,000 52.05
AIE 0.00 0.00 0.00 1.48 1.20 100 128 1 1,280,000 35.46

   Total Insurance Sector 6,280 6,668 15 60,591,663إجمالي قطاع التأمين       
   Investment Sector ----قطاع الأستثمار 

IID 0.53 0.55 -(3.64) 0.71 0.43 900 477 1 2,120,000 60.92
JREI 1.10 1.05 4.76 1.10 1.00 1,000 779 1 7,793,500 0.00

PADICO 2.03 2.03 0.00 3.55 1.59 397,073 571,252 245 359,563,750 10.97
PID 0.78 0.78 0.00 1.05 0.72 200 156 1 3,775,527 780.00
PIIC 0.80 0.82 -(2.44) 1.15 0.71 45,043 35,938 50 15,000,000 0.00

PRICO 1.33 1.27 4.72 1.64 0.89 282,627 367,934 110 64,837,500 39.70
UCI 0.96 0.98 -(2.04) 1.47 0.85 33,350 22,439 30 27,206,400 87.27

ARAB 0.00 0.84 -- 1.11 0.72 0 0 0 7,939,956 64.62
   Total Investment Sector 760,193 0 438 488,236,632إجمالي قطاع الأستثمار       

   Service  Sector ----قطاع الخدمات 
ARE 0.71 0.74 -(4.05) 1.11 0.56 4,400 3,124 12 673,712 1.38

HOTEL 1.94 1.94 -- 0.00 0.00 0 0 0 2,231,000 0.00
PALTEL 4.57 4.50 1.56 5.60 3.22 1,164,439 5,243,954 160 601,526,250 10.71

PEC 1.05 1.07 -(1.87) 1.47 0.99 3,873 2,893 7 44,635,500 8.51
PLAZA 0.77 0.74 4.05 1.01 0.67 4,500 3,249 8 4,019,400 0.00

WASSEL 0.92 0.91 1.10 2.61 0.73 30,057 27,108 35 5,980,000 0.00
AHC 0.00 0.90 0.00 1.30 0.82 230 202 2 18,000,000 0.00

   Total Service  Sector 1,207,499 5,280,528 224 677,065,862إجمالي قطاع الخدمات       
Total All The Sectors  2,152,803 ----إجمالي جميع القطاعات  6,513,910 871 1,687,905,830   

 
*P/E=Market value per share/Earning per share (EPS) 


